Week 2

Remarkable| A Methodist Rejoices in God

Time Activity Location Length
As People Gather
Featured Music: Show Me Your Glory, Music Team Full Stage 3:24
3:24 Welcome & Psalm 98:4, The Message, Pastor Center Stage 2:00
5:24 Song: Amazed Full Stage 3:42
9:06 Greeting Each Other, Worship Leader Center Stage 1:00
10:06 Song: How Great is Our God Full Stage 4:26
14:32 Kid's Connection, Children’s Ministry Coordinator Center 4:00
Response: This is Our Prayer
18:32 Prayer, Worship Leader Center 2:00
20:32 Scripture Nehemiah 8:9-12, The Voice, Reader Stage Right 2:00
Incorporates Video We Are Free (1:45)
22:32 Message, Pastor Center Stage 18:00
40:32 Offering Intro, Pastor Center Stage 2:00
42:32 Offering & Featured Music: Trust, Music Team Full Stage 4:06
48:38 Communion Liturgy Including Lord’s Prayer, Pastor | Altar 3:00
51:38 Communion w/Featured Music: Full Stage 6:00
Acoustic Instrumental
57:38 Community Connections, Worship Leader Center Stage 2:00
59:38 Song: Grace Like Rain Full Stage 4:22
64:00 Words of Sending, Pastor Center Stage :30
64:30 CD Music as People Exit

Scripture: Nehemiah 8:9-12, The Voice
Prayer: Dear God, thank you for the assurance of your grace. Amen.

Daily Scriptures:

MON e Matthew 26:30
TUE e Matthew 5:1-12
WED e 1 John 4:16-18
THU e Romans 5:8
FRI e Isaiah 40:26-31
SAT e Psalm 98




